800-142-8086

9500000000644 orks

| PRESTOLEMAN. LEGAL A PROSEST SERVICES | |
|---|--|
| | 001464718 79501010006 |
| | 85.00 ****1785.00 |
| AUTHORIZATION 1 | الموردة |
| COST LIMIT: 9 PPD W95000081 | 4/ |
| ORDER DATE: April 19, 1995 ORDER TIME: 9:47 AM | SECRETARIAN SECRET |
| ORDER NO. : 581774 | THE STATE OF THE S |
| CUSTOMER NO: 5318A | STATE CRATE |
| CUSTOMER: Barbara Rove, Legal Assistant FEE 31 RUDY COPY RUDY 220 South Franklin Street OTAL 1785 TAMPA, FL 33602 TALANCE DUE | - F. |
| - динр | |
| NAME: SLOPPY JOE'S MYRTLE BEACH, L.P. | SECTION SERVICES |
| ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | |
| PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: | , Ala |
| XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING | SECRETAT ISION OF |
| CONTACT PERSON: Jodie Krebs EXAMINER'S INITIALS: | - PR (2000) - 보호 (2000) - 보호 (2000) |

BUSH ROSS GARDNER WARREN & RUDY, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

229 SOUTH FRANKLIN STREET TAMPA, PLUNIDA 38802

(812) 134-9166

TELECOPIER (815) 223-9420

CHRISTINE M, POLANS
JERSMY P, REST
JOHN P, RUDT, II
COMAND G, SAVITS
ALICIA J, SCHUMAGHAN
DANIEL H, SHERMAN, IV
H, RRADLEY STAGGS
ANDY K, STRINE
JEPPREY W, WARNEN
JEPPREY W, WATEON

DAVID M. JEFFRIFE

MANLON H, BARLOW, III
JOHN R. BUBH
JAMES O. DAVIS, III
BAMUEL B. DOLGIMABCOLO
FATRICIA LABARTA DOURLAB
J. STEPHEN GARDNER
JOHN M. GIORDANO
JEFFREY P. BREENBERG
RICHARD B. HADLOW
LIBA A. HOPPE
FAUL L, HUEY

April 18, 1995

Limited Partnership Section Division of Corporations Plorida Secretary of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassoe, FL 32314

RB: Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, L. P.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On behalf of our captioned client, I am enclosing an original Certificate of Limited Partnership which ask that you file for record. Also enclosed is an Acceptance of Appointment by Resident Agent, an Affidavit of Capital Contributions and a check in the amount of \$1,785 in payment of the following fees:

 Filling fee
 \$1,750

 Registered Agent
 ___35

 Total
 \$1,785

I have also enclosed a duplicate copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership which I would appreciate your date stamping and returning to me.

/ 4/ /

Richard B. Hadlow

RBH/bar Enclosures 73651.01

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF SLOPPY JOE'S MYRTLE BEACH, LTb.

This is a Certificate of Limited Partnership of Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, Lid. (the "Partnership"), dated as of April 18 1995. The General Partner of the Partnership hereby certifies follows:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, 1.1 d.
- 2. The name and address of the agent of the Partnership for service of process required to be maintained by Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, is Richard B. Hadlow, Esq., 220 South Franklin Street, Tampa, FL 33602.
- 3. The general partner of the Partnership is Millennium Broadway, Inc., a North Carolina corporation maintaining a business address at 41 W. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32801.
- 4. The mailing address of the Partnership is 41 W. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32801.
- 5. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2053.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, constituting the general partner of the Partnership, has executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the date and year first written above.

Millennium Broadway, Inc., General Partner

By:__

Mark I. Gibson, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ACCESS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of April 1995, under oath, by Mark I. Gibson, as President of Millennium Broadway, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, on behalf of the corporation, the General Partner of Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, Ltd. He is personally known to me.

CAROLYN M. MEADOWS

Notary Public, State of Florida

My comm. expires August 9, 1/197

Comm. No. CC307199

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Larg

Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

SECRETE CONTRACTIONS
DIVISION OF DRA 21 PH 4-01

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Altanger

THE UNDERSIGNED, Mark I. Gibson, being sworn, upon his oath, deposes and say:

- 1. I am the President of Millennium Broadway, Inc., the General Partner of Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, Ltd, a Florida limited partnership.
- 2. This affidavit is being made in accordance with Section 620.108(1), Florida Statutes.
- 3. The amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partner that have been made or are anticipated to be made to the Partnership is \$825,000

Mark I. Gibson President
Millennium Broadway Inc.
General Partner of
Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, "Ltd.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF-HILLSBOROUGH Change

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of April 1995, under oath, by Mark I. Gibson, as President of Millennium Broadway, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, on behalf of the corporation, the General Partner of Sloppy Joe's Myrtle Beach, Ltd. He is personally known to me.

CAROLYN M. MEADOWS
Notary Public, State of Florida
My comm. expires August 9, 1997
Comm. No. CC307199

Beenfri M. Mendacus
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at Large

Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

73639.01

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY RESIDENT AGENT

I HEREBY accept my appointment as Resident Agent for service of process on the above named limited partnership and agree to act as such in accordance with the provisions of §620.105 of the Florida Statutes.

Richard B. Hadlow

Bush Ross Gardner Warren & Rudy, P.A.

220 S. Franklin Street Tampa, FL 33602 (813) 224-9255

73639.01

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

| LIMITED PARTNERSHI ANNUAL REPORT 1996 | | DA DEPARTMENT OF Santhi Morthirm Secretary of State SION OF CORPORAT | | FILED | | | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|-------------------------|--|
| 1. Dame of Limited Purtrainstig | Harmond Limited Platfourality 1n. DOCUMENT # A9500000644 | | | 96 FEB -9 PM 2: 00 | | | |
| SLOPPY JOE'S MYRT | TLE BEACH, LTD. | 96-A | R _M | TALLAHASSEE, FLOR | RIDA TE 14 THIS SPACE | | |
| Mading Address 41 WEST CHURCH STREET, SUITE 200 ORLANDO FL 32001 Francisco Address 41 WEST CHURCH STREET, SUITE 200 ORLANDO FL 32001 | | | | City State & Zip 28. New Porcipal Office Address II Applicable | | | |
| 7 | line through the accornet information and enter | Correct address in Block | 2 and/or 2a | Surla Apit # etc. | | | |
| 3. Date Frement or Regulated to Do Busin FLORIDA 04/21/1995 | State of English A. | , Siste or Country of Fo FL | ernghoe | City State & Zip | | | |
| 5a. Capital Contributions as Disease (st Becard \$825,000.00 | 5b. Arreunt of Captal Contributions in FLORIDA to date | 6. 1411Junium | ろ ク かフ | Applied For 7, Cl | FATIFICATE OF STATUS RES | | |
| THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THE Live If the amount entered in 50 is on 14a/C CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEP | | | | | for a Certificate of Statu | | |
| 9, Name and Address of Current Registered Agent | | | 10. If changed, new Registered Agent/Office | | | | |
| HADLOW, RICHARD B ESQ. 41 WEST CHURCH STREET, SUITE 200 | | | 500001 171.88005 Street Address (P.O. Bor Hamber to Hol Acceptable) 1.15/35 -01103-301 | | | | |
| ORLANDO FL 20001 | | Sure Apr | | *****133.75 ****138.75 | | | |
| agont I am familiar with, and accept SIGNATURE (Registered Agont Accepting Am | a 020 1051 and 620 102. Florida Statutes, the abstered office or registered agent, or both in the St the obligations of election 620 102. Florida Statut pointment). | ан оттярца зыст спці М | nga was kulhor | Und by its general partner(s) it beroby | brate of Postda, submite this accept the appointment of r | statement registered | |
| 1. flame(s) of General Partner(s) | I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | h General Partner Office Box (fumbers) | 11b. | City, State & Zip Code | 11c. Registration | | |
| MILLENNIUM BROADWAY, INC. | 41 WEST CHURCH | | | DO FL 32801 | processing vibriting | | |
| • | | | | | | CR2E003 (675) | |
| Note: General partners MA | AY NOT be changed on this | form; an ame | ndment i | must be filed to chance | je a general part | ner. | |
| E . OO HOLD CHALLE STORY TO SEE WITH MICHIGAN SO | obled with this filing is voluntarily furnished and ophance with Section 119 07(38) Fig the event this | duna a serie con anti-ficial desirate | | of in Section (19-07(3)(k) Fixeda Stets | dos Trelease the Division of | | |

Cottoralisms now ally littlety or non-compliance with particles in the event with the indexionation particle particle interpretable and that my signature shall have the same lightly find and accurate and that my signature shall have the same lightly find and in all 1 further certify that can a General Partiew of the limited particleship, receiver or trustee. Corida Statutos

SIGNATURE

Typed or Printed Name of General Partner Signing Form WHY

12/11/95 (407) 425-4826